
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

ChangeOrder2-Sandwash Outfall Repair-20% 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-_______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, 

TO CONTRACT NO. C23-0086, PURCHASE ORDER NO. 23-

04359, ISSUED TO CAPELA CONSTRUCTION, INC., 

MEDFORD LAKES, NJ, IN THE AMOUNT OF $36,997.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on May 23, 2024, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-238, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO 

CAPELA CONSTRUCTION, INC., MEDFORD LAKES, NJ FOR SANDWASH OUTFALL 

REPAIR”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.9 sets forth the procedures for processing change orders 

which exceed the 20 percent limitation; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of the Engineering Department has requested that an amendment 

be made to contract awarded to Capela Construction, Inc., Medford Lakes, NJ for Sandwash 

Outfall Repair by Resolution No. 2023-238, COV BID #2023-15, said amendment is necessary 

for the final addition of gabion wall construction to complete the project; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.9, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$36,997.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C23-0086, Purchase Order No. 23-04359, issued 

to Capela Construction, Inc., Medford Lakes, NJ, in the amount of $36,997.00, be and the same 

is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

  ______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

 City Clerk

461

October 8, 2024

eaa

kp



CITY OFVINELAND

October 1 , 2024

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. 2
Contract No. 23-0086, PO#: 23 -04359
The Sandwash Outfall Repair
Caoela Construction Inc. ^ Medford Lakes. NJ

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued to Contract No. 23-

0086, PO#: 23-04359, issued to Capela Constnrction Inc., Medford Lakes, NJ, for the

Sandwash Outfall Repair. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2023-238, adopted

by City Council onMay 23,2023.

The change order requested, in the amount of $36,997.00 is made necessary for the final addition

ofgabion wall constnrction to complete the project.

This change order, plus change order #1 ($9,500.00) represents an increase of approximately

64.44%o over tbe original contract amount of $72,150.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1.1 et seq.

Respectfu lly submitted,

Robert E. Dic Jr
Business Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.

sL rlCra rntra-rvs iiao*rrc tcatax



VINELAND t' I
UfiEff lrs IIIYAYS Gf,olrM SEtSOi^/

REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER FOR

CONTRACTS

pRoJEcr NAME: Sandwash Outfall Repair

Rick Caudill

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST NUMBER:

PO NUMBER:
23-04359

DEPARTMENT: Engineering

CONTRACT NUMBER:
c23-0086

NAruE AND AoDRESs oF coNTRAcro^. caPela construction lnc

P.O. Box 2046, Medford Lakes, NJ 08055

REASON FOR CHANGE ORDER (DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SUPPORT THIS REQUEST

USE ADDITIONAL PAGES IF NECESSARY)

See attached justification and final change order

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 72,150.00
S

AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST $ 36,997.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER AMOUNTS $ 9,500.00

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT s 1 18,647.00

ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR CHANGE ORDER c-00-000-2420-78001

TRACKING ID(S)

AppRovED By: David J. Maillet, PE, City Engineer

coMMoDrTY CODE(S)

2a,a.2

PLEASE NOTE: CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT ExcEED 20% OF THE ORIG|NAL CoNTRACT A OUNT

COPY TO:
PurchasirEOff ca@vinelandcity. org

C]IY OF

sL
i

i.,- )C.

CONTACT NAME:

a

NAI,E)

%az4At



ctw oF DaYid J. lraillet, PE

City Engineer
dmaillet@vinelandcity. org

wi w.vinelandcity. org

640 E. Wbod S[€€t
PO Box 1508

Mneland, NJ 08i82-15O8

PhorE: (856) 7S4-,r0S0

Fac (856) 40$11606

VINELAND
WHERE ff'S ALWAYS CROI/'A'G SEASOII

FINAL CHANGE ORDER 2 JUSTIFICATION

SANDWASH OUTFALL REPAIR

Chonge Order 2 consists of the oddilion of gobion woll construction in lhe omount of
$7,m0.0O. This omounl is in excess of M of lhe conkocl omounl. This oddition lo the
projecl wos necessory due lo lhe unsloble nolure of lhe soils in lhis locotion. "Piping" in
the soils post-consiruclion begon lo show due io voids creoted from losi vegelotion from
the iniliolfoilure. These oreos could nol be foreseen in lhe iniliol design ond construction.
Additionolly, o combinotion of lhese oreos ond multiple loneniiol downpours hove not
ollowed oreos in lhe embonkment lo slobilhe ilself lhrough vegeiolive groMh. This hos
coused mulliple poinls of foilure in lhe soils, rendering rhe oreo unsloble ond hozordous.
These condilions were considered on emergency ond solulions were negolioted wilh the
controclor to provide o more permonent ond sloble product.

H
Sqocltl.rnagod.r* lot p.rton. *ith {,t bitdc. dry b. m.d. il r.qoastLdln

,.tnc. by.oa.eclnt t rc Busln.ss Addlnlsnatof. otflc.2r t5*79,r11ttL



I'dEurL 
'c 

!-B
!ske'r''.rlu
h-< k. Edr E,

l------19 l----..1:

F-"--.--
-.........-"..--f,{e E BdG

Q../r*'Yl-.<
=----Tza.i/Q,??tu%

--Efi;---tt

rt
---------------- -rt

-;i-E_-i;;fi- 
.b.il

f__ia_ -t r

-ra-.6 l



C€peh Cqrstudon lna
P O Bq 2048
M€dlbd. NJ 06055

r-eHrE[t- ffiffitfs*'
=zE,rE 

lud!'I!r' 'ESTTMATED 
BTTDGET

PROPOSAL

Page No. 1 of 1

TOOAYs OAIE oArE of a.&as/?Act r5
Caudill

Pto?os r. sudarrED ro
of Mneland cJo

Outfall
UP

NJ

We p,gpose herEby to fumlsh materlal and labor necessary fur the compledon of:

1.) Equlprnent

EEvator rental per wretq induding deli\r€ry, pij( up, and fud: 9{,5m.00

2.) Labor

I Operator, 3 gen€ral laborcrs, I ureeh I hrs. per day @ pr€trailing weg€:$14,5q).00

3.) MaErials

Sboe, Gabions, Fabrb, Top Soil, Seed, Hay: $7,500.00

20% Labor Burden: S5,3m.00

Profit $5,200.q)

Lump Sum: S37,@0.00

We propose hereby to fumish materlal and Lbor - complete ln accord.nce with above spedficadons ior fia sum ofi

A! irrtE h! lr g&.r_.oa..d l, !. .t !p.dnrd. A! wort to ba alrnpHad h . rldontld ro*rrlanlllG irannat a(rotdlr€ to .Fdll(.tjo.t tu!.n{t d, ,t rb,l.l.rd
F...!G!r. &, rlt rdd| or dd.tfoo aEr atot. rpadicalois liwhtig .rtr. @.tr rO b. rfi..ts od, u9o.r rdtt!.r oir..s,.nd rl! !..o.t!. !. od. d.tr.
6,.r lnd rDori drG .r!Dt!. A! .t ffits conttrg.,rt !F. dnt!+ !.d.laE 6 id.F b.?r{ oc .D.U.l, O t r to orrt &!, b.r!.do .d o$.r n (!t!.ry
tff|,r!nc!. Our rort r. .r. tut covl'rd !y wo.lnt n! Cohp.ff.tloo ln.unn.a tl di.r ,5rty .omrn o.es 1.9.1 .doo to albrE !t nohtl pumr$t t tn|!
.!r!.nEt tn F!..lhr p:.t h erd Lgd .don 5ha! b€ clt led t! r!.avrr E r...oo.u€ .tt!rr.t'. 116 .r|d <orB ot ldrat 06 lll.ung to t rd Lg.l .dsr, ..
d.r.nrtn d !r. coir( ol.ohr.r!.tlrtsdHdL. - -

Payment Ds followsl

Aulhorlu c
Sltnaturo

: r Etft.
d llol {l*r'- -Y--'::::::- - --i

Note: thls proposal may be wlthdrawn by us
wlthIf not days.

seven thousand

 CCEPI I{CE oF PnoPosAL Th! at}ova prlces, apedllatuorE and slon brrE
cordltois ar! sadrracto.y and a.! he.Eby acatptad. You are autto.ted to
do ti! trort as spccftad. Ply,r|c,lt n{l b. mlde a o{tllld abov!. Slgnltlll

D.tr of Accs@rc! 6t10t2024

w* Ih€Mir&rd.&@c .6 / Uol .rn D6{ !r-C / l!-r Fml.iO.tu r + 2(td?Or5 Pr94t 6 tct t0rt5

due uoon comolelion
aoraa ( $-32@!9)

/L/. lv
\i,l I -a,




